

City of League City, TX

300 West Walker League City TX 77573

Text File

File Number: 24-0007

Agenda Date: 3/26/2024	Version: 1	Status: ATS Paused
In Control: City Council		File Type: Agenda Item
Title Consider and take action on a resolution Government Corporation for a three-year term (Ci		the League City Local
Background: Approval of this agenda item will appoint Corporation for a three (3) year term ending on No	•	City Local Government
On March 26, 2024, the Board of Directors for the League City Local Government Corporation voted to nominate Courtney Chadwell to fill the vacant seat on the Board of Directors.		
Per Article 2 of the Bylaws, the City Counce Board.	cil is responsible for appointing su	bsequent Directors to the
CONTRACT ORIGINATION: N/A		
Attachments: 1. Data Sheet 2. Proposed Resolution 3. Bylaws of League City Local Government Corp.	poration	
FUNDING { } Funds are available from Account # { } Requires Budget Amendment to transfer from {x} NOT APPLICABLE	Account # to Account #	
STRATEGIC PLANNING { } Addresses Strategic Planning Critical Success {x} NOT APPLICABLE	Factor # and Initiative #	_